		00 40 000	Attorr	ney Docket No.: 18611-001		
FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9A	02-12-200		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	1	101612190	J			
1.18	101					
1 10	RECORDA	TION FORM COV	/ER SHEET	8		
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Typ	J	Bernard was talk pages () () ()		
X New		Assignment	Security Agree	ement		
Resubmissio Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	License	Change of Nan	ne		
Correction of		Merger	X Other Reassign	nment and Release of Security Interes		
Reel # Corrective Do	Frame #		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies		
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Part	ty(ies)		names of conveying partic	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Co	ast Business Credit			10312000		
ļ	division of Southern Pacifi	c Bank		Execution Date		
Second Party				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) De	Delphi Components, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 95	of a domestic representative is attached.					
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
		0-111-				
Address (line 3) Ne	City	California State/Country	9132() Zip (Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1-2-24	/					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0084

		Attorney Docket No.: 18611-001				
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 969-3180				
Name Patent Department						
Address (line 1) Proskauer Rose LLP						
Address (line 2) 1585 Broadway						
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 1				
Application Number(s) or Patent N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	additional numbers attached				
	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · · ·				
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)				
09156517 09352971	09490799 6011446 6 ⁻	124767				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> F signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	ber PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>				
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	200.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account						
Deposit Account	<u> </u>					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or it	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 16-2500				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
	belief, the foregoing information is true a se original document. Charges to deposit					
Rachel S. Watt	Cachelled	January 16, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46,186	Signature	Date				

PATENT

REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0085

Coast Business Credit®

Reassignment and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

Borrower: Delphi Components, Inc.

Address: 950 Lawrence Drive

Newbury Park, California 91320

Date: October 31, 2000

THIS REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is entered into as of the above date between COAST BUSINESS CREDIT, a division of Southern Pacific Bank ("Coast"), a California corporation, with offices at 12121 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1400, Los Angeles, California 90025, and Delphi Components, Inc. ("Delphi") whose chief executive office is located at the above address ("Delphi's Address").

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Coast hereby reassigns and releases to Delphi all of the patents assigned as security to Coast pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 1997 between Coast and Delphi and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2000 in reel/frame 011019/0881.

Coast:

COAST BUSINESS CREDIT, a division of

Southern Pacific Bank

Jonathan Sigal, Vice President

RECORDED: 01/18/2001

.

PATENT REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0086